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Seventh Workshop of National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
28-29 May, 2012 

 
Istituto Superiore di Sanità 

Room Marotta, Viale Regina Elena, 299 
00161 Rome, Italy 

 
 

Agenda 
 
 
28 May, 2012 
 
 
08.30 
 

Registration 

09.00 Welcome and Aims of the meeting 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

09.15 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
UK, Sweden, Spain, Slovakia, Slovenia, Romania, Portugal, Poland, Netherlands, Malta, 
Lithuania, Latvia, Italy, Ireland 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.30 NRL presentations on the Epidemiology of Parasitic zoonoses in the MS 
Hungary, Greece, Germany, France, Finland, Estonia, Denmark, Cyprus, Czech Rep, Bulgaria, 
Belgium, Austria, Serbia, Norway 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14.00 Presentation of the Guidelines on Quality Assurance in Trichinella Inspection and Testing 
Programs of the International Commission on Trichinellosis 
Karsten Nöckler and Leen Claes 
 

16.00 Coffee break 
 

16.30 Harmonization of PTs among European NRLs 
Isabelle Valleé and Edoardo Pozio 
 

17.30 End of the works 
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29 May, 2012 
 
 
09.00 Waterborne protozoan zoonoses: Giardia 

Simone Cacciò 
 

10.00 Waterborne protozoan zoonoses: Cryptosporidium 
Rachel Chalmers 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.30 Towards a new legislation on the control of Trichinella infections in the EU 
Paolo Caricato 
 

12.00 Symbiosis in parasites: implications in pathogenesis and control 
Claudio Bandi 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14.00 EFSA Reporting of parasitic zoonoses in the European Union 
Valentina Rizzi 
 

14.30 Genetic diversity of Echinococcus granulosus complex in Europe 
Adriano Casulli 
 

15.00 Trichinella and Echinococcus 2012 PTs 
Gianluca Marucci and Adriano Casulli 
 

15.30 Coffee break 
 

16.00 Is Dientamoeba fragilis a zoonosis? 
Simone Cacciò 
 

16.30 Epidemiology of Opisthorchis felineus in the European Union 
E. Pozio 
 

17.00 NRL needs, proposals and any other business 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

17.30 Closure of the Workshop 
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PARTICIPANTS 
 
 
European Commission 
Paolo Caricato, DG SANCO, Brussels, Belgium, email: paolo.caricato@ec.europa.eu 
 
 
European Food Safety Agency 
Valentina Rizzi, Unit on Zoonoses Data Collection, Parma, Italy, email: valentina.rizzi@efsa.europa.eu 
 
 
National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
Walter Glawischnig, Austria, email: walter.glawischnig@ages.at 
Leen Claes, Belgium, email: lclaes@itg.be 
Tanya Kostova, Bulgaria, email: tanq_kostova@abv.bg 
Konstantinos Arsenoglou, Cyprus, email: carsenoglou@vs.moa.gov.cy 
Jiri Harna, Czech Rep., email: jharna@svuol.cz 
Koudela Břetislav, Czech Rep., email: KoudelaB@VFU.cz 
Heidi Enemark, Denmark, email: enhi@vet.dtu.dk 
Age Kärssin, Estonia, email: age.karssin@vetlab.ee 
Antti Oksanen, Finland, email: antti.oksanen@evira.fi 
Isabelle Vallee, France, email: isabelle.vallee@anses.fr 
Gérald Umhang, France, email: gerald.umhang@anses.fr 
Karsten Noeckler, Germany, email: karsten.noeckler@bfr.bund.de 
Astrid Sutor, Germany, email: astrid.sutor@fli.bund.de 
Sofia Boutsini, Greece, email: sboutsini@yahoo.gr 
Tamas Sréter, Hungary, email: sretert@oai.hu 
Lourda Scott, Ireland, email: lourda.scott@agriculture.gov.ie 
Toni Piseddu, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Gunita Deksne, Latvia, email: gunita.deksne@bior.gov.lv 
Ruta Bubuliene, Lithuania, email: rbubuliene@vet.lt 
Noel Demicoli, Malta, email: noel.demicoli@gov.mt 
Joke van der Giessen, Netherlands, email: joke.van.der.giessen@rivm.nl 
Frits F.J. Franssen, Netherlands, email: frits.franssen@rivm.nl 
Mirek Różycki, Poland, email: mrozycki@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Maciej Kochanowski, Poland, email: maciej.kochanowski@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Jacinto Gomes, Portugal, email: jacinto.gomes@lniv.min-agricultura.pt 
Maria João Gargaté, Portugal, email: m.joao.gargate@insa.min-saude.pt 
Sofica Apostu, Romania, email: sofica.apostu@iispv.ro 
Elena Popa, Romania, email: elena.popa@idah.ro 
Viera Beladicova, Slovakia, email: beladicova@svuba.sk 
Peter Pavle, Slovakia, email: pavle@svuba.sk 
Janez Posedi, Slovenia, email: janez.posedi@vf.uni-lj.si 
Juan Olmedo, Spain, email jolmedo@msssi.es 
Ulrika Forshell, Sweden, email: ulrika.forshell@sva.se 
Karin Troell, Sweden, email: karin.troell@sva.se 
Christensson Dan, Sweden, email: dan.christensson@sva.se 
Keith Hunt, UK, email: k.r.hunt@vla.defra.gsi.gov.uk 
Rowan Wood, UK, email: rowan.wood@ahvla.gsi.gov.uk 
 
 
NRL outside EU 
Davor Balic, Croatia, email: balic@veinst.hr 
Rebecca Katherine Davidson, Norway, email: rebecca.davidson@vetinst.no 
Ljiljana Sofronic-Milosavljevic, Serbia, email: sofronic@inep.co.rs 
Milena Zivojinovic, Serbia, email: povetinst_milenaz@hotmail.com 
Bruno Gottstein, Switzerland, email: bruno.gottstein@vetsuisse.unibe.ch 
 
 
Invited guests 
Claudio Bandi, Italy, Dep. of Veterinary Science, University of Milano, Italy, email: claudio.bandi@unimi.it 
Rachel Chalmers, UK Cryptosporidium Reference Unit, Public Health Wales Microbiology, email: rachel.chalmers@wales.nhs.uk 
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EURLP, ISS, Rome, Italy 
Marco Amati, email: marco.amati@iss.it 
Maria Grazia Bedetti, email: mariagrazia.bedetti@iss.it 
Simone M. Cacciò, email: simone.caccio@iss.it 
Adriano Casulli, email: adriano.casulli@iss.it 
Simona Cherchi, email: simona.cherchi@iss.it 
Maria Angeles Gomez Morales, email: mariaangeles.gomezmorales@iss.it 
Marilena Interisano, email: maria.interisano@iss.it 
Marco Lalle, email: marco.lalle@iss.it 
Alessandra Ludovisi, email: alessandra.ludovisi@iss.it 
Giuseppe La Rosa, email: giuseppe.larosa@iss.it 
Gianluca Marucci, email: gianluca.marucci@iss.it 
Alessia Possenti, email: alessia.possenti@iss.it 
Edoardo Pozio, email: edoardo.pozio@iss.it 
Patrizia Rossi, email: patrizia.rossi@iss.it 
Anna Rosa Sannella, email: annarosa.sannella@iss.it 
Furio Spano, email: furio.spano@iss.it 
Fabio Tosini, email: fabio.tosini@iss.it  
Daniele Tonanzi, email: daniele.tonanzi@iss.it 


